23838

ASPEN 35707

Fee \$13.00

Vol. <u>M90 Page 25021</u>

The state of the s

i en wakan kakataka watanse i san Tapa garasa kakamana ta

NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL

| Reference is made to that certain trust deed made byMICHAEL | on departure to |
|---|---|
| ASPEN TITLE & ESROW, INC., An Oregon Corporation | , as trustee, |
| in favor of ELDON GUGGENMOS AND ROSEMARY GUGGENMOS, HUSB. | AND AND WIFE , as beneficiary, |
| dated March 22 19 89 recorded March 23 | , 19. 89, in the mortgage records of |
| Klamath County, Oregon, in book XXXXXXXX No | |
| FESTANZAMENTAMENTAMENTAMENTAMENTAMENTAMENTAMENT | |
| property situated in said county and state, to-wit: | ্ন । স্বায়ন্ত্রমূল ভারত্তি বাল্লাম্বরতার বুলি প্রতান কলা লক্ষ্যে । বর্জন প্রতান বিল্লান্ত্রমূল বুলিকুল্লান্ত্রমূল বিল্লাম্বরতার বিল্লাম্বরতার বিল্লাম্বরতার বিল্লাম্বরতার বিল্লাম্বরতার বিল্লাম |

Lot 4, Block 8, Tract 1039, YONNA WOODS UNIT #2, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

CODE 208 MAP 3711-33BO TL 400

The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted, such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.735(4).

There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums: Monthly installments of principal and interet due for the months of November and December of 1989; January thru December, inclusive of 1990 in the amounts of \$100.00 each; and subsequent installments of like amounts; subsequent amounts for assessments due under the terms and provisions of the Note and Trust Deed.

hilistikani, man senali yandi yangan mengerusan antara pan penguah angan berakan bangan di milelah bilan bilan

By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:
\$3,843.15 plus interest and late charges, thereon from April 26, 1989, at the rate of TEN (10%) PER CENT PER ANNUM until paid and all sums expended by the Beneficiary pursuant to the terms and provisions of the Note and Trust Deed.

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys.

1,2415.5

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other to the interest of the trustee in the trust used, of or except:

person in possession of or occupying the property, except:

NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

Michael B. Jager
P. O. Box 345, Glenbrook, NV 89413

Margaret H. Jager

P. O. Box 345, Glenbrook, NV 89413

P. O. Box 345, Glenbrook, NV 89413 More Clark J. Kenyon the permission and senses to Judgment Creditory as exceed the

P. O. Box 345, Glenbrook, NV 89413

Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORŠ 86.753.

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any. ASPEN TITLE & ESCHOW INC

| | ro on By ludu | WUXWILLIAM SHOW |
|--|--|--|
| ATED: November 30 , | Successor Trustee XX | XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX |
| TATE OF OREGUN, SS. County of St. The toregoing instrument was acknowledged this 19 | before STATE OF OREGON, C The fore December 3 XXXXXXXXX ASSISTANT. Secre ASPEN TITL Oregon Anda | County of Klamath)ss. Sogoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 19 90 by ANDREW A. PATTERSON DESCRIPTION OF THE STATE OF TH |
| Notary Public for | Oregon Notary Public 16: Oregon My commission expires: | 三角 医二乙二氏 医二二氏病 经收益 医二甲基甲二甲基甲二甲基甲甲二甲甲甲二甲甲甲二甲甲甲二甲甲甲二甲甲甲二甲甲甲二甲 |
| My commission expires | | STATE OF OREGON, |
| NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL (FORM No. 884) STEVENS-NESS LAW FUB. CO., FORTLAND, GR. | | County ofKlamath |
| Re: Trust Deed From | क्षात्र प्रदेश स्टब्स्ट वर्षेत्र । स्टब्स्ट प्रदेश स्टब्स्ट स्टब्स्ट स्टब्स्ट स्टब्स्ट स्टब्स्ट स्टब्स्ट स्टब्स स्टब्स स्टब्स | at 11:04 o'clock A.M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No |
| Michael Jacobs Grantor | SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE | page 25021 or as fee/file/instrument, microfilm/reception No. 23838 Record of Mortgages of said County. |
| To Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. | | Witness my hand and sear c |
| PETURN TO | and drawl made been the little and | County affixed. |
| AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 525 Main Street | E OF DEFAULT AND BEENING | Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk NAME By Accelere Muclinder Depu |
| Klamath Falls, OR 97601 | massa pasva ili a alii alii | By Milling 7.1. Williams |